shall be audited and paid as other claims: Provided that said money so appropriated shall be drawn from the treasury only upon estimates made upon and during the progress of the work; and when materials or furniture shall have been purchased for the completion or use of such building, vouchers shall be taken and copies thereof sent to the Auditor of State, with such orders for warrants or money as the Trustees may sign.

Take effect.

SEC. 2. This Act being deemed of immediate importance by the General Assembly, the same shall take effect upon its publication in the Daily State Register and Daily Des Moines Times, newspapers published in Des Moines.

Approved April 3, 1862.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Act was published in the Daily State Register April 7th, 1802, and Des Moines Daily Times April 8th, 1862.

ELLJAH SELLS, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 100.

POCAHONTAS COUNTY.

AN ACT to fix the time for holding Court in the County of Pocahontas.

Section 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, That the time of holding Courts in holding court Pocahontas County shall be on the Thursday following the Monday fixed by law for holding Court in Humboldt County, and said Court may continue three days.

Take effect.

SEC. 2. This Act shall take effect from and after its publication in the Des Moines Times and the State Register, papers published in the City of Des Moines.

Approved April 3, 1862.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Act was published in the Des Moines Times April 12th, 1862, and in the Iowa State Register, April 18th, 1862.

ELIJAH SELLS, Secretary of State.